CONTRACT

Ordinance Fact Sheet Construction/Misc. Form						
Brief Title Approval Deadline	Reason	Reason				
Approving a construction contract for	To authorize execution of a construction contract.					
Project 89008535 - NE 104th St						
mprovement Phase II-A Connector						
Details	Roles and Responsibilities					
Reason for Contract	Sponsor	Public Works Department				
Authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute an agreement in the amount of \$3,013,758.90 with	Department	Public Works Department				
Leavenworth Excavating & Equipment Co., for construction	or Programs					
services in Project No. 89008535, NE 104th Street	Affected	Public Works Department				
Improvements; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.	Recommended					
accelerated effective date.	Awardee Contract	Leavenworth Excavating & Equipment Co				
	Compliance					
	Certification	No XX Yes				
	Obtained?					
Discussion	Opponents	Groups or Individuals				
Discussion		N/A				
Project Justification						
This project will improve safety and traffic flow in the project		Reason for Opposition				
area.		N/A				
Project Description						
Improvements include reconstruction of 3,567 linear feet of						
104th Street, starting approximately 2,500' east of 291 Highway and extending east to approximately 2,600' west of	Responsibilities	Design Engineering: AGC Engineers, Inc.				
A Highway. Improvements include tie-ins to side streets,		AGO Liigineers, inc.				
North Huttig Avenue, removing existing pavement and		Inspections:				
reconstructing new pavement, and sidewalk. Also included are storm sewers, new pavement marking & signing,		City Forces				
seeding, sodding, street lighting & retaining walls. In						
addition, the project will replace a 1 lane bridge structure and		Construction or Project Management: City Forces				
also add bike facilities.		Oity i ordes				
Solicitation		Service Monitoring:				
This Project was advertised in accordance with the City's						
requirements.						
Human Relations Approval		Policy/Program Impact				
MBE/WBE Goals	Policy or Progran Emphasis	n 				
Goals Submitted MBE: 13% 13%	Change	XX No Yes				
WBE: 08% 12%						
	Operational Impact					
	Assessment					

(Continued on reverse side)

Details

Project Management Costs		City's Estimate		
Project Management Costs are no	ot estimated to exceed	of Cost		\$ 3,118,125.41
\$271,000.		Bid or	Leavenworth Excavating	g & Equipment Co.
		Proposal Data	Cost Submitted	\$ 3,013,758.90
Is it good for the children?			No .of Proposals Considered	4
Yes by providing safer access to			Reason for rejecting lower	est contract cost submitted
families with roadway improveme sidewalks	nts, bike facilities and			
Sidewalike				
How will this contribute to a su	stainable Kansas City?			
The improvements will be pedesti	rian friendly. Energy		Other Bidders or	Contract Costs
efficient lighting system will be ins			Contractors Considered	Submitted
improvements to stormwater man	agement and erosion		J.M. Fahey Const. Gunter Const.	\$ 3,269,558.19
control systems.				\$ 3,349,500.00
			Pyramid Excavation	Non-responsive \$
				. \$ \$
				·
				. \$
				. \$
				· \$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				•
		Fund Sources	19-3090-898041-B-8	39008535
		and Appropriation		
		Account Codes		
		For This		
		Contract		
		Source of		
		Future		
		Operating Funds		
		Maximum Amount	t	
		of Proposed		
		Contract		\$ 3,013,758.90
		Amount of		ф 240 000 00
		Contingency		\$ 310,000.00
Estimated Duration of Contract:		Engineering &		φ
Project Complete December 2020		Administration		\$
	- .	TOTAL		ф 2.202.7E0.00
Fact Sheet Prepared by:	Date:	TOTAL		\$ 3,323,758.90
Athena Huynh	10/23/2018			
Project Manager		Council Committ	ee Actions	
Davisous d box	Deter	D. D.		Lind
Reviewed by:	Date:	Do Pass		Hold
Jeff Martin	10/23/2018	De Boos (se server	adad)	M/o Doggress and all an
City Engineer		Do Pass (as amer	naea)	W/o Recommendation
Reference Numbers:		Committee Sub.		Do Not Pass
Project No. 89008535		Committee Sub.		DO 1401 F455
,				

Finances